  SMD Power Inductors – PNS8040 Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        07/10/2020
P1
1. Part No. Expression
P N S 8 0 4 0 R 9 0 Y Z F
(a)     (b)     (c)  (d)(e)(f)

6. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test Freq.
(Hz)
DCR (Ω)
±30%
Isat (mA)
Max
Irms (mA)
Max
SRF
(MHz) Typ
Marking
PNS8040R90YZF 0.9±30% 1V/100K 0.006 11000 7800 85 R90
PNS80401R4YZF 1.4±30% 1V/100K 0.007 9000 7000 63 1R4
PNS80402R0YZF 2.0±30% 1V/100K 0.009 7400 6300 50 2R0
PNS80403R6YZF 3.6±30% 1V/100K 0.015 5300 4900 34 3R6
PNS80404R7YZF 4.7±30% 1V/100K 0.018 4700 4100 30 4R7
PNS80406R8MZF 6.8±20% 1V/100K 0.025 4000 3700 24 6R8
PNS8040100MZF 10±20% 1V/100K 0.034 3400 3100 22 100
PNS8040150MZF 15±20% 1V/100K 0.050 2700 2400 16 150
PNS8040220MZF 22±20% 1V/100K 0.066 2200 2200 13 220
PNS8040330MZF 33±20% 1V/100K 0.100 1900 1700 12 330
PNS8040470MZF 47±20% 1V/100K 0.150 1500 1400 8 470
PNS8040680MZF 68±20% 1V/100K 0.230 1200 1100 7 680
PNS8040101MZF 100±20% 1V/100K 0.290 1000 1000 6 101
Tolerance: Y = ±30%: M = ±20%
  SMD Power Inductors – PNS8040 Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential